of Annex I of the Commission Regulation (EC) 809/2004.

Yours faithfully

Scott-Moncrieff

II: 7

I: 23.1

Royle Financial Print 020-7553-3500 RF63998_P04 : 45 Thursday 11 June 2009 16:21

43

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following pro forma financial information of the Company has been prepared for illustrative purposes

only, to show the impact of the Proposals on the Company’s audited net assets as at 31 December 2008

on the basis that the Schemes and the acquisition of the investment portfolio and other assets and

liabilities of VCT I and VCT II by the Company had been completed on that date.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its

nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual

financial position or results.

Adjustments

Company
(as at

31 December
2008)

(£’000)

Acquisition
of the

assets and
liabilities of

VCT I
(£’000)

(note 2)

Acquisition
of the

assets and
liabilities of

VCT II
(£’000)

(note 3)

Expenses
of the

transaction
(£’000)

(note 4)

Enlarged
Company
pro forma

(as at
31 December

2008)
(£’000)

Non current assets
Investments at fair

value 11,436 7,332 11,390 30,158

Current assets
Debtors and

prepayments 1,466 124 1,467 3,057

Cash at bank 301 92 461 854

1,767 216 1,928 3,911

Creditors (amounts falling due within one year)
Corporation tax (31) (16) (27) (74)

Accruals and others (100) (67) (116) (453) (736)

(131) (83) (143) (453) (810)

Net assets 13,072 7,465 13,175 (453) 33,259

Notes:

1. The financial information on the Company has been extracted without material adjustment from the audited financial statements of the Company
for the year ended 31 December 2008.

2. The acquired assets and liabilities of VCT I are based on the assets and liabilities of VCT I as extracted without material adjustment from its
audited accounts for the year ended 31 December 2008, save that the investments at fair value were classified as current assets rather than non-
current assets in such accounts and the accruals and other creditors in the pro-forma statement has been aggregated.